Agenda Item: 3 F 1
PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Meeting Date: October 2, 2018 [X] Consent [ ] Regular
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing
Submitted By: Department of Airports
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF
Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: An Extension of
Time to the following Joint Participation Agreements (JPAs) with the Florida Department
of Transportation (FOOT):
(A) Security Improvements at Palm Beach County Park Airport, Financial Project Number
425723-1-94-01 approved by the Board on December 17, 2013 (R-2013-1788 and R-
2013-1789), is hereby extended until March 31, 2019;
(B) Master Plan Update at Palm Beach International Airport, Financial Project Number
425756-1-94-01 approved by the Board on March 11, 2014 (R-2014-0257 and R-
2014-0258), is hereby extended until December 31, 2018;
(C) Southside Hangar Development and Infrastructure at Palm Beach County Park
Airport, Financial Project Number 427915-1-94-01 approved by the Board on June 29,
2010 (R-2010-1001 and R-2010-1002) and amended March 15, 2011 (R-2011-0369)
and October 18, 2011 (R-2011-1570 and R-2011-1571), is hereby extended until
March 31, 2019;
(D) Fuel Farm Improvements at Palm Beach County Glades Airport, Financial Project
Number 427892-1-94-01 approved by the Board on February 3, 2015 (R-2015-
0149 and R-2015-0150), is hereby extended until September 30, 2019; and
(E) Construct Hangars at Palm Beach County Park Airport, Financial Project Number
434600-1-94-01 approved by the Board on December 2, 2014 (R-2014-1813 and R-
2014-1814), is hereby extended until March 31, 2019.
Summary: Delegation of authority for execution of the above Extensions of Time to the
JPAs with the FOOT was approved by the Board on October 18, 2011 (Agenda Item No.
3F11 ). Countywide (AH)